



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GREATER EL PASO LANDFILL GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS AND GAS MONITORING PROBES					<b>BID NO:</b> 2019-153				
<b>BID DATE:</b> November 7, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				CASCADE ENVIRONMENTAL HOLDINGS LLC DBA CASCADE DRILLING LP BOTHELL, WA BIDDER 1 OF 2		YELLOW JACKET DRILLING SERVICES, LLC PHOENIX, AZ BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
<b>NEW GWM WELL (10&amp;11)</b>									
1.	760	VF	Well Drilling	\$98.00	\$74,480.00	\$308.00	\$234,080.00		
2.	774	VF	Well Casing	\$25.00	\$19,350.00	\$16.50	\$12,771.00		
3.	44	VF	Well Screen	\$32.00	\$1,408.00	\$22.00	\$968.00		
4.	50	VF	Filter Pack	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00		
5.	4	VF	Bentonite Annular Seal	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$140.00	\$560.00		
6.	708	VF	Cement-Bentonite Casing Seal	\$23.00	\$16,284.00	\$14.50	\$10,266.00		
7.	2	EA	Well Development	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,475.00	\$10,950.00		
8.	2	EA	Surface Completions	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$8,900.00		

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 11/19/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GREATER EL PASO LANDFILL GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS AND GAS MONITORING PROBES					<b>BID NO:</b> 2019-153				
<b>BID DATE:</b> November 7, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				CASCADE ENVIRONMENTAL HOLDINGS LLC DBA CASCADE DRILLING LP BOTHELL, WA BIDDER 1 OF 2		YELLOW JACKET DRILLING SERVICES, LLC PHOENIX, AZ BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
METHANE MONITORING PROBE (4)									
9.	288	VF	Well Drilling	\$95.00	\$27,360.00	\$231.00	\$66,528.00		
10.	66	VF	Well Casing	\$14.00	\$924.00	\$4.00	\$264.00		
11.	230	VF	Well Screen	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00		
12.	36	VF	Cement-Bentonite Casing Seal	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$13.00	\$468.00		
13.	4	VF	Filter Pack (Sand Seal)	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$24.50	\$98.00		

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 11/19/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> GREATER EL PASO LANDFILL GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS AND GAS MONITORING PROBES					<b>BID NO:</b> 2019-153					
<b>BID DATE:</b> November 7, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					CASCADE ENVIRONMENTAL HOLDINGS LLC DBA CASCADE DRILLING LP BOTHELL, WA BIDDER 1 OF 2		YELLOW JACKET DRILLING SERVICES, LLC PHOENIX, AZ BIDDER 2 OF 2			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
<b>METHANE MONITORING PROBE (4)</b>										
14.	238	VF	Pea Gravel Pack	\$23.00	\$5,474.00	\$24.50	\$5,831.00			
15.	4	EA	Surface Completion	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00			
<b>SUM TOTAL - BASE BID ITEMS 1 thru 15</b>				<b>\$187,740.00</b>		<b>\$368,494.00</b>				
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)</b>				<b>\$8,641.00</b>		<b>\$18,424.70</b>				
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$196,381.00</b>		<b>\$386,918.70</b>				
<b>AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				YES		YES				
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				YES		YES				

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
Date: 11/19/2018